stocks in the market included HPG, VPB, GAS, while VIC and BID saw

a decline in points.

Technical analysis: After a sharp drop of more than 50 points on

August 18th, bringing the market down to around 1,180, it has since

rebounded by 65 points over 6 consecutive green sessions with

steadily increasing liquidity in each session. However, the RSI

indicators have not yet entered the overbought zone. Currently, the

market is approaching the resistance level of 1,250, but with the

strong upward momentum we are seeing, VNINDEX could potentially

target the 1,300 level in the near future.

Strategy: Maintaining a hold status is primarily advised, as the

continuously hot market can correct at any time, especially when

approaching the resistance level of 1,250. Consider new purchases

for stocks that have not risen much from their price base.

Scenario:

• Positive (50%): The market will break out of the range of 1,240 -

1,250 and move towards 1,300.

• Less positive (50%): The market will return to the range of 1,200,

and if there is a reversal signal, consider buying in.

MORNING CALLMORNING CALL

7/9/2023 Unit: VND thousand

Today's watchlist

Recommendation
Buying price

(+/- 1%)
Target Cut loss Upside Downside Current price Signals

VHM Buy 55.9 66 53.9 18% -4% 55.9

Trading portfolio

Ticker Recommendation
Buying price

(+/- 1%)
Target Cut loss Upside Downside Current price T+ Profit/Loss Date Note

VRE Hold 28.9 31.5 28 9% -3% 30.3 11 4.84% 8/23/2023

SZC Hold 34.4 38.8 32.7 13% -5% 38.5 10 11.92% 8/24/2023

VPG Sell 20.2 22.9 19.4 13% -4% 22.9 9 13.37% 8/25/2023 Take Profit

MBB Hold 18.2 19.4 17.9 7% -2% 19.25 9 5.77% 8/25/2023

MORNING CALLMORNING CALL

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27 28 29 30 31 1 2
MSCI: New reviewed list

is effective

FTSE Vietnam Swap

UCITS ETF review

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
ISM Services PMI

ETF FTSE VN

announces portfolio

ECB  meeting and

announces Monetary

policy & interest rates

V.N.M ETF review

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ETF VNM, ETF FTSE

executes the

transaction

Maturity of Derivatives

Contracts

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
FTSE Russell releases

market full year rating

Fed meeting and

announces Monetary

policy & interest rates

Announcement of FDI

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Vietnam macroecnomic

data

September 2023

MORNING CALL

SEOUL

Shinhan Securities Co., Ltd

Shinhan Investment Tower

70, Youido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu,

Seoul, Korea 150-712

Tel : (82-2) 3772-2700, 2702

Fax : (82-2) 6671-7573

NEW YORK

Shinhan Investment America Inc.

1325 Avenue of the Americas Suite 702,

New York, NY 10019

Tel : (1-212) 397-4000

Fax : (1-212) 397-0032

HONG KONG

Shinhan Investment Asia Ltd.

Unit 7705 A, Level 77

International Commerce Centre

1 Austin Road West

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 3713-5333

Fax : (852) 3713-5300

INDONESIA

PT Shinhan Sekuritas Indonesia

30th Floor, IFC 2, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.

22-23, Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel : (62-21) 5140-1133

Fax : (62-21) 5140-1599

SHANGHAI

Shinhan Investment Corp.

Shanghai Representative Office

Room 104, Huaneng Union Mansion No.958,

Luijiazui Ring Road, PuDong, Shanghai, China

Tel : (86-21) 6888-9135/6

Fax : (86-21) 6888-9139

HO CHI MINH

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co., Ltd.

22nd Floor, Centec Tower, 72-74 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street,

District 3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000

Fax : (84-8) 6299-4232

HA NOI

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co., Ltd.

Hanoi Branch

2nd Floor, Leadvisors Building, No. 41A Ly Thai To,

Ly Thai To Ward, Hoan Kiem District,

Hanoi, Vietnam.

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000

Shinhan Investment Network

MORNING CALL

Compliance Notice

• Analyst Certification: We/I hereby certify the information and material presented in this report are accurate expressions of their views, and that we/I have not received internally or

externally wrongful pressure to express such views.

• All opinions and estimates regarding the company and its securities are accurate representations of the covering analyst's judgments as of this date and may differ from actual

results.

• This report is intended to provide information to assist investment decisions only and should not be used or considered an offer or the solicitation of an offer to sell or to buy any